
Oriental Institute Membership Fund 

Condensed Statement 1971/72 

BALANCE, July 1, 1971 
Restricted purposes % 19,095.27 
General (including encumbrances) 19,969.90 

TOTAL $ 39,065.17 

INCOME, July 1, 1971-June 30, 1972 
Members' Dues and Gifts 42,203.36 

TOTAL $ 81,268.53 

EXPENDITURES July 1, 1971-June 30, 1972 

Support of Oriental Institute Activities $20,000.00 
1970/71 Annual Report 2,227.63 
Opening Lecture and Reception 679.32 
Museum Conservation 682.00 
Egypt Exploration Society Dues 

(Haas Contribution) 350.00 
Lectures, Newsletters, Postage and 

Miscellaneous Expense 475.74 

TOTAL 

ALANCE, June 30, 1972 

eld for Restricted Purposes: 
Braidwood Prehistoric Project 
Anonymous Gift 
Chicago House 
Chogha Mish 
Babson Memorial 
Edgerton Memorial 
Museum Conservation 
Seele Memorial (Nubian Publication) 

$24,414.69 

$ 1,690.00 
14,469.00 

43.00 
7,425.00 

100.00 
200.00 

2,625.00 
625.00 

$27,177.00 

24,414.69 

$ 56,853.84 

27,177.00 

Operating Balance, General Purposes $ 29,676.84 

oi.uchicago.edu



THE CONTRIBUTIONS of its members help the 
Oriental Institute to maintain expeditions in 

the field and to continue its program of research 
and publication at home. Apart from a sense of 
sharing in a significant enterprise, membership 
offers certain privileges. Members are invited to a 
series of illustrated lectures by prominent scholars 
in the field of the Ancient Near East. Newsletters 
from the field expeditions detailing their most re
cent work are distributed confidentially to mem
bers. And during their travels in the Near East, 
members are welcome to visit the sites of Oriental 
Institute excavations. 

Memberships may be registered in the name of 
both husband and wife without extra charge. Dues 
are deductible for income tax purposes. Member
ship categories are arranged as follows: 

Sponsor 
Contributing Member 
Associate Member 
Sustaining Member 
Annual Member 

$1,000.00 
500.00 
100.00 
50.00 
15.00 

Further information may be obtained from : 

The Oriental Institute 
The University of Chicago 
1155 East 58th Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60637 
Telephone 753-2471 

oi.uchicago.edu




