oi.uchicago.edu

Oriental Institute Membership Fund

Condensed Statement 1971/72

BALANCE, July 1, 1971			
Restricted purposes General (including encumbrances)		\$	19,095.27 19,969.90
TOTAL		\$	39,065.17
INCOME, July 1, 1971–June 30, 1972 Members' Dues and Gifts			42,203.36
TOTAL		\$	81,268.53
EXPENDITURES July 1, 1971–June 30,	1972		
Support of Oriental Institute Activities 1970/71 Annual Report Opening Lecture and Reception Museum Conservation Egypt Exploration Society Dues (Haas Contribution) Lectures, Newsletters, Postage and Miscellaneous Expense	\$20,000.00 2,227.63 679.32 682.00 350.00 475.74)	
TOTAL	\$24,414.69		24,414.69
BALANCE, June 30, 1972		\$	56,853.84
Held for Restricted Purposes: Braidwood Prehistoric Project Anonymous Gift Chicago House Chogha Mish Babson Memorial Edgerton Memorial Museum Conservation Seele Memorial (Nubian Publication)	\$ 1,690.00 14,469.00 43.00 7,425.00 100.00 200.00 2,625.00 625.00 \$27,177.00))))	27,177.00
Operating Balance, General Purposes		\$	29,676.84

THE CONTRIBUTIONS of its members help the Oriental Institute to maintain expeditions in the field and to continue its program of research and publication at home. Apart from a sense of sharing in a significant enterprise, membership offers certain privileges. Members are invited to a series of illustrated lectures by prominent scholars in the field of the Ancient Near East. Newsletters from the field expeditions detailing their most recent work are distributed confidentially to members. And during their travels in the Near East, members are welcome to visit the sites of Oriental Institute excavations.

Memberships may be registered in the name of both husband and wife without extra charge. Dues are deductible for income tax purposes. Membership categories are arranged as follows:

Sponsor	\$1,000.00
Contributing Member	500.00
Associate Member	100.00
Sustaining Member	50.00
Annual Member	15.00

Further information may be obtained from:

The Oriental Institute The University of Chicago 1155 East 58th Street Chicago, Illinois 60637 Telephone 753-2471